2022 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
August 1- 28,2022
1,196 randomly-selected Connecticut residents
Maximum MOE +/- 3.2%

Q1. Are you satisfied with the city or area where you live?
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 86% 91% 90% 89% 85% 75% 87% | 85% | 83% | 84% | 85% | 91% 88% 82% 78% 87% 81% 84% 89% 79% 76% 83% 85% 89% 87% 96% 86% 86%
No 13% 8% 8% 9% 13% 24% 12% | 13% | 15% 14% 14% 8% 10% 18% 22% 11% 17% 14% 10% 19% 21% 17% 14% 11% 9% 4% 14% 12%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Now I'm going to ask you to think about some aspects of life in your city or area. For each of the following, I'd like you to rate that part of life in your area as excellent, good, fair, poor or let me know if you simply don't know enough in order to say
Q2. The job done by the police to keep residents safe
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Excellent 27% 53% 36% 23% 24% 10% 27% 26% 24% 24% 27% 33% 29% 13% 30% 25% 24% 25% 30% 30% 24% 27% 26% 23% 26% 38% 26% 28%
Good 43% 29% 45% 43% 50% 31% 45% 42% 38% 43% 44% 47% 47% 31% 34% 44% 42% 40% 45% 25% 36% 40% 43% 45% 51% 46% 40% 44%
Fair 18% 12% 12% 19% 15% 34% 17% 18% 21% 20% 18% 11% 15% 36% 17% 18% 19% 21% 15% 18% 29% 21% 21% 18% 13% 7% 21% 16%
Poor 5% 1% 1% 4% 4% 16% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 2% 3% 10% 10% 4% 8% 7% 3% 14% 6% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 7% 4% 5% 11% 6% 9% 5% 8% 10% 6% 4% 7% 5% 10% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4% 7% 7%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Q3. The ability of residents to obtain suitable employment
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery | Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Excellent 15% 14% 20% 9% 16% 6% 14% | 15% | 13% 13% 18% | 15% 18% 9% 11% 7% 14% 11% 17% 17% 8% 10% 9% 17% 15% 29% 16% 14%
Good 39% 54% 39% 45% 41% 24% 41% | 36% | 31% | 40% | 44% | 41% 43% 32% 26% 35% 30% 38% 43% 24% 33% 35% 44% 39% 42% 44% 39% 38%
Fair 23% 19% 23% 24% 18% 36% 24% | 23% | 32% | 23% | 23% | 16% 20% 24% 41% 21% 28% 25% 20% 32% 38% 23% 27% 19% 21% 14% 23% 24%
Poor 6% 1% 2% 13% 5% 15% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 3% 4% 12% 7% 12% 8% 7% 5% 11% 7% 14% 5% 8% 3% 1% 7% 6%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 17% 12% 16% 10% 21% 19% 14% 20% 15% 17% 8% 24% 15% 22% 16% 25% 19% 19% 14% 16% 15% 18% 15% 17% 18% 12% 15% 18%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q4. The condition of public parks and other public recreational facilities
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Excellent 30% 58% 41% 29% 27% 9% 31% 30% 24% 27% 32% 37% 35% 10% 24% 28% 23% 30% 34% 24% 24% 24% 26% 28% 34% 40% 30% 30%
Good 45% 29% 48% 42% 49% 40% 46% 45% 43% 46% 48% 45% 46% 41% 39% 52% 46% 43% 46% 37% 36% 51% 46% 47% 51% 44% 44% 46%
Fair 16% 7% 7% 18% 16% 32% 16% 15% 22% 19% 10% 9% 13% 31% 20% 11% 18% 17% 13% 23% 26% 12% 19% 16% 10% 11% 17% 14%
Poor 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 12% 3% 6% 6% 3% 7% 2% 3% 9% 10% 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% 9% 7% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 5% 0% 3% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q5. The availability of affordable, high-quality fruits and
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Excellent 34% 49% 45% 32% 32% 14% 35% | 33% | 28% | 28% | 41% | 39% 38% 19% 25% 29% 26% 33% 38% 27% 23% 35% 27% 30% 38% 47% 28% 36%
Good 39% 22% 38% 35% 44% 37% 39% | 39% | 35% | 40% | 35% | 44% 41% 39% 29% 37% 36% 38% 41% 27% 40% 38% 42% 44% 42% 30% 40% 38%
Fair 18% 26% 13% 23% 15% 28% 18% | 18% | 24% | 20% 18% | 10% 15% 22% 30% 18% 26% 18% 15% 22% 24% 18% 22% 18% 14% 18% 20% 17%
Poor 6% 3% 2% 8% 5% 14% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 3% 4% 12% 11% 7% 9% 8% 3% 18% 10% 7% 8% 5% 2% 3% 8% 5%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 8% 5% 10% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q6. The ability of residents to obtain satisfactory housing that they can afford
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Excellent 7% 17% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 11% 7% 7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 9%
Good 25% 12% 28% 23% 29% 17% 26% 25% 20% 28% 27% 28% 28% 22% 14% 30% 20% 25% 28% 21% 21% 18% 21% 27% 31% 36% 25% 25%
Fair 32% 47% 34% 34% 31% 27% 33% 32% 34% 33% 30% 32% 35% 28% 29% 27% 29% 29% 36% 24% 17% 34% 36% 34% 37% 36% 34% 32%
Poor 23% 17% 18% 27% 20% 37% 21% 25% 25% 26% 28% 14% 19% 32% 34% 22% 28% 26% 19% 32% 44% 27% 26% 17% 18% 14% 29% 20%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 12% 8% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% | 13% | 11% 6% 11% | 18% 11% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 9% 12% 10% 14% 10% 14% 7% 8% 8% 14%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q7. Do you have access to a car when you need it? Would you say you have access...
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Very often 79% 88% 85% 89% 78% 59% 80% | 78% | 68% | 82% | 85% | 83% 86% 67% 64% 64% 61% 80% 87% 33% 65% 73% 81% 86% 93% 95% 79% 79%
Fairly often 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 7% 14% 8% 7% 4% 7% 11% 8% 19% 9% 7% 9% 14% 11% 8% 13% 10% 4% 4% 10% 8%

il 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 12% 5% 6% 10% 6% 2% 4% 3% 11% 14% 7% 12% 7% 2% 16% 13% 10% 3% 1% 3% 0% 6% 6%
Almost never 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Never at all 5% 0% 2% 3% 5% 13% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 8% 9% 5% 14% 3% 1% 31% 7% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 6%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q8. Now, tell us more about yourself... What is your marital status?

Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Single, never mal 34% 43% 31% 24% 33% 47% 38% 30% 78% 22% 20% 11% 27% 45% 50% 55% 48% 38% 25% 67% 49% 49% 37% 26% 19% 20% 27% 38%
Married or civil union 45% 41% 53% 52% 46% 28% 48% 44% 16% 61% 60% 49% 51% 32% 32% 39% 29% 37% 58% 6% 21% 24% 36% 55% 69% 69% 60% 37%
Living with partner 4% 0% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 6% 0% 2% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Separated 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Divorced 8% 0% 7% 8% 8% 0% 6% 10% 1% 8% 13% 14% 9% 10% 7% 3% 10% 9% 8% 2% 11% 9% 12% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10%
Widowed 7% 4% 5% 9% 7% 8% 4% 10% 0% 0% 3% 23% 9% 8% 2% 2% 10% 9% 5% 7% 13% 14% 10% 4% 2% 2% 1% 10%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q9. What is the number of adults, 18 and older (i yourself) living in the household?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
One 24% 14% 18% 22% 26% 32% 22% | 26% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 35% 24% 25% 23% 26% 29% 27% 19% 41% 44% 44% 32% 16% 9% 7% 16% 28%
Two 47% 46% 53% 48% 49% 34% 47% | 48% | 36% | S57% | 46% | 51% 51% 34% 37% 43% 34% 42% 57% 27% 35% 36% 40% 56% 60% 56% 53% 44%
Three 16% 26% 18% 20% 13% 16% 16% | 17% | 24% 14% | 20% 9% 17% 14% 19% 14% 21% 19% 13% 19% 15% 5% 20% 16% 20% 16% 17% 16%
Four or more 12% 13% 11% 9% 12% 17% 15% 9% 21% 10% 14% 4% 8% 26% 20% 16% 16% 12% 11% 12% 6% 15% 8% 12% 12% 21% 14% 11%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q10. How many children under the age of 18 are living in your h
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Refused 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Yes 35% 39% 29% 31% 37% 41% 33% 36% 40% 69% 30% 3% 28% 43% 58% 41% 39% 33% 34% 25% 31% 28% 30% 37% 49% 39% 100% 0%
No 63% 61% 69% 65% 61% 58% 4% 63% 59% 30% 69% 5% 70% 56% 42% 55% 60% 66% 64% 74% 68% 71% 69% 61% 50% 59% 0% 100%
Q12. Do you own your home, rent, or else?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
| own my home 60% 64% 71% 62% 61% 37% 61% | 60% | 28% | 65% | 74% | 77% 71% 45% 31% 41% 38% 54% 75% 14% 26% 49% 57% 68% 82% 82% 58% 62%
| rent my home 28% 21% 16% 29% 30% 49% 27% | 30% | 42% | 30% | 21% | 19% 20% 35% 56% 37% 45% 32% 18% 58% 58% 36% 34% 23% 13% 7% 31% 27%
| live with family or friends who own 8% 12% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 6% 22% 3% 3% 2% 6% 14% 7% 16% 10% 11% 5% 10% 14% 10% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8%
| live with family or friends who rent 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Vol: | live in a Retirement Community/Senior Care 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 6% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Q13. Is your home owned by you or someone in your household free and clear, or is it owned with a mortgage or loan (including home equity loans)?
[ 1 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 I [ [ 1
Q14. Is this household currently caught up on rent/mortgage
I I I [ [ [ T T T T T 1 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 I [ [ 1
Q15. How likely is it that your household will have to leave this home or apartment within the next two months because of eviction/foreclosure?
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 I [ I
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The next group of questions is about your neighborhood, that is, the area around your home that you could walk to in 10 or 15 minutes or that area you consider to be your neighborhood. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about your neighborhood? Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
disagree?
Q16. Many stores, banks, markets or places to go are within easy walking distance of my home.
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Strongly agree 26% 14% 21% 10% 32% 34% 26% 25% 32% 26% 23% 20% 22% 37% 31% 29% 32% 25% 23% 37% 29% 29% 31% 26% 20% 19% 26% 25%
agree 24% 10% 19% 14% 29% 33% 24% 24% 24% 29% 22% 21% 22% 30% 30% 22% 28% 27% 20% 27% 28% 32% 21% 22% 24% 22% 27% 22%
disagree 20% 22% 23% 22% 19% 15% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 14% 19% 14% 21% 29% 19% 23% 19% 15% 13% 15% 23% 21% 22% 24% 23% 18%
Strongly disagree 30% 54% 36% 53% 19% 17% 28% 31% 20% 22% 35% 44% 35% 19% 18% 16% 20% 25% 37% 21% 30% 24% 24% 30% 33% 35% 23% 33%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q17. There are places to bicycle in or near my neighborhood that are safe from traffic, such as on the street or on special lanes, separate paths or trails.
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Strongly agree 41% 43% 46% 28% 45% 30% 41% | 41% | 42% | 38% | 41% | 43% 41% 41% 41% 43% 40% 39% 43% 36% 33% 37% 37% 45% 45% 48% 40% 41%
Somewhat agree 31% 28% 27% 39% 32% 32% 34% | 28% | 30% | 36% | 28% | 28% 32% 30% 23% 33% 27% 31% 32% 22% 24% 29% 34% 31% 35% 28% 32% 30%
Somewhat disagree 12% 7% 15% 16% 9% 14% 11% | 14% | 15% 12% 13% | 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 19% 12% 14% 13% 9% 13% 14% 11%
Strongly disagree 14% 21% 12% 16% 11% 21% 13% | 15% | 12% 13% 16% | 15% 13% 13% 23% 10% 16% 19% 11% 26% 21% 20% 12% 11% 9% 10% 14% 15%
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q18. | do not feel safe to go on walks in my neighborhood at night.
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Strongly agree 15% 13% 10% 21% 11% 27% 13% 17% 16% 12% 14% 16% 14% 20% 22% 6% 23% 15% 11% 23% 20% 21% 19% 15% 8% 5% 16% 14%
agree 15% 10% 12% 14% 15% 23% 2% 18% 19% 12% 13% 4% 14% 21% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 14% 21% 19% 16% 13% 12% 9% 14% 15%
disagree 17% 3% 15% 18% 19% 22% 16% 18% 19% 21% 16% 13% 16% 19% 17% 23% 16% 19% 17% 23% 14% 20% 16% 19% 20% 12% 17% 17%
Strongly disagree 51% 74% 62% 47% 52% 25% 58% 44% 44% 53% 56% 53% 54% 36% 47% 49% 43% 49% 57% 39% 43% 38% 48% 52% 59% 74% 51% 51%
Don't know 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q19. People in this neighborhood can be trusted.
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Strongly agree 49% 53% 61% 53% 47% 25% 51% | 46% | 36% | 41% | 53% | 64% 55% 31% 36% 42% 41% 41% 57% 39% 24% 49% 38% 46% 53% 78% 44% 51%
Somewhat agree 35% 39% 33% 36% 36% 35% 36% | 34% | 41% | 40% | 35% | 25% 34% 39% 35% 39% 32% 41% 34% 28% 44% 30% 40% 43% 40% 21% 37% 34%
Somewhat disagree 6% 7% 2% 5% 4% 16% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 4% 4% 16% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 7% 11% 10% 9% 6% 2% 0% 7% 5%
Strongly disagree 6% 0% 2% 2% 8% 16% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 2% 4% 6% 16% 9% 13% 7% 3% 17% 16% 8% 8% 4% 3% 0% 8% 5%
Don't know 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 9% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q20. People in this neighborhood are involved in trying to improve the neighborhood.
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Strongly agree 35% 41% 42% 31% 32% 27% 36% 34% 27% 33% 36% 44% 37% 24% 36% 29% 30% 35% 37% 30% 25% 31% 31% 32% 40% 48% 35% 34%
agree 40% 35% 35% 50% 44% 37% 41% 40% 44% 42% 41% 34% 41% 46% 28% 50% 35% 38% 43% 26% 33% 43% 41% 42% 45% 40% 42% 39%
disagree 10% 20% 11% 4% 9% 13% 10% 10% 16% 9% 10% 6% 9% 13% 17% 6% 14% 12% 8% 13% 26% 9% 10% 11% 5% 7% 10% 11%
Strongly disagree 7% 0% 3% 8% 8% 14% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6% 5% 6% 11% 10% 5% 11% 9% 4% 18% 7% 11% 9% 9% 4% 1% 8% 7%
Don't know 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 11% 7% 6% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 13% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q21. Are you afraid you or your family might be hurt by gun violence in your neighborhood?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Yes 15% 2% 5% 6% 15% 42% 13% | 17% | 21% 17% 13% | 10% 10% 28% 32% 13% 24% 15% 11% 28% 27% 17% 22% 15% 9% 2% 19% 13%
No 83% 96% 93% 93% 82% 54% 86% | 80% | 77% | 79% | 86% | 88% 88% 68% 66% 83% 72% 82% 88% 66% 71% 82% 74% 83% 89% 98% 78% 85%
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q22. Have any of your family members been hurt or killed by gun violence in the past year?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 10% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2%
No 96% 99% 98% 95% 96% 94% 97% | 96% | 93% | 96% | 98% | 99% 98% 94% 90% 95% 96% 95% 97% 91% 95% 96% 95% 97% 98% 97% 94% 97%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q23. In the past year, have you ever seen or been present when someone was shot?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Yes 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 11% 7% 3% 8% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5% 13% 8% 9% 5% 3% 8% 10% 5% 9% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4%
No 94% 98% 96% 98% 94% 88% 93% 96% 92% 93% 95% 98% 97% 93% 87% 92% 91% 94% 97% 92% 90% 95% 91% 95% 98% 97% 93% 95%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q24. The next set of are about your health. How would you rate your overall health, would you say your health is excell very good, good, fair or poor?
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Excellent 20% 36% 24% 14% 18% 17% 20% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 19% 22% 23% 16% 15% 18% 17% 23% 16% 8% 17% 19% 21% 26% 28% 22% 19%
Very good 35% 43% 40% 34% 35% 26% 37% | 34% | 37% | 34% | 40% | 33% 38% 26% 29% 40% 31% 33% 40% 23% 24% 37% 28% 40% 43% 49% 35% 35%
Good 28% 16% 24% 35% 30% 30% 27% | 30% | 29% | 33% | 21% | 30% 26% 33% 34% 30% 27% 30% 29% 30% 32% 27% 34% 31% 25% 18% 30% 28%
Fair 12% 2% 9% 11% 12% 21% 13% | 11% 8% 11% 13% | 15% 12% 16% 14% 7% 18% 14% 7% 23% 24% 15% 19% 5% 5% 5% 10% 13%
Poor 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 1% 9% 13% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q25. Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Not at all satisfied 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 10% 5% 3% 6% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3%
Only a little bit satisfied 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 12% 11% 8% 5% 21% 14% 9% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7%
satisfied 19% 7% 17% 16% 21% 25% 21% 17% 24% 18% 16% 17% 17% 27% 25% 18% 20% 24% 16% 24% 26% 32% 22% 16% 16% 8% 18% 19%
Mostly satisfied 46% 59% 46% 52% 47% 37% 45% 48% 45% 48% 51% 45% 49% 37% 40% 50% 36% 46% 53% 18% 38% 40% 44% 54% 59% 52% 50% 44%
C satisfied 24% 24% 28% 22% 22% 23% 23% 25% 16% 23% 24% 32% 24% 24% 24% 18% 29% 18% 25% 26% 17% 16% 23% 23% 20% 35% 21% 26%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q26. Overall, how happy did you feel yesterday?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Not at all 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 14% 6% 7% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Only a little bit 7% 6% 5% 4% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 11% 9% 3% 11% 10% 8% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7%
Somewhat 16% 8% 13% 17% 16% 24% 17% | 15% | 22% 16% 17% | 11% 16% 20% 17% 18% 20% 18% 13% 18% 26% 22% 22% 18% 11% 7% 18% 15%
Mostly 42% 45% 45% 45% 40% 37% 41% | 43% | 39% | 46% | 41% | 42% 44% 30% 36% 42% 36% 35% 49% 30% 36% 41% 37% 42% 54% 43% 44% 40%
Ce 31% 36% 34% 29% 30% 27% 30% | 31% | 25% | 29% | 34% | 37% 30% 36% 32% 28% 28% 32% 32% 27% 22% 21% 32% 31% 29% 44% 28% 32%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q27. Overall, how anxious did you feel yesterday?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Not at all 45% 46% 49% 38% 45% 45% 9% 43% 34% 40% 57% 54% 45% 55% 42% 46% 47% 45% 45% 31% 37% 46% 47% 44% 47% 53% 9% 8%
Only alittle bit 24% 24% 25% 30% 23% 22% 22% 26% 26% 27% 22% 22% 26% 17% 27% 19% 22% 22% 27% 26% 24% 24% 20% 25% 26% 24% 26% 24%
18% 17% 17% 16% 21% 18% 9% 18% 26% 21% 11% 15% 19% 14% 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 22% 15% 19% 22% 21% 19% 16% 24% 6%
Mostly 7% 10% 4% 12% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 14% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6%
C 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 8% 6% 6% 2% 11% 9% 5% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 5%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Have you ever been told by a doctor or health professional that you have any of the following?
Q28. High blood pressure or hypertension
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Yes 33% 29% 31% 36% 33% 34% 34% | 31% | 16% | 25% | 34% | 56% 35% 41% 23% 21% 32% 35% 31% 42% 41% 37% 35% 31% 28% 22% 22% 38%
No 67% 71% 68% 63% 67% 65% 65% | 69% | 84% | 75% | 66% | 43% 64% 58% 77% 79% 68% 65% 68% 58% 59% 63% 65% 69% 72% 78% 78% 61%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q29. Diabetes
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Yes 13% 2% 12% 7% 16% 18% 15% 12% 6% 8% 18% 24% 13% 17% 16% 13% 18% 14% 11% 27% 16% 16% 17% 9% 12% 8% 10% 15%
No 86% 98% 87% 91% 83% 81% 84% 88% 94% 92% 81% 75% 87% 82% 84% 87% 82% 86% 88% 73% 84% 83% 83% 91% 88% 92% 89% 84%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Q32. Have you ever been told by a doctor or health professional that you had a heart attack also called myocardial infarction?
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 11% 4% 2% 7% 6% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5%
No 95% 99% 94% 95% 94% 95% 93% | 96% | 97% | 98% | 96% | 89% 95% 98% 93% 94% 92% 96% 96% 94% 94% 91% 95% 96% 97% 98% 96% 94%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Q33. Angina or coronary heart disease
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Yes 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 0% 1% 3% 12% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 6%
No 95% 97% 95% 94% 95% 95% 94% 96% | 100% | 99% 95% 87% 95% 96% 97% 97% 94% 97% 95% 92% 95% 96% 97% 96% 95% 98% 99% 93%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Q34. A stroke
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Yes 3% 0% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
No 96% 100% 96% 95% 96% 95% 95% | 96% | 99% | 98% | 95% | 93% 96% 96% 94% 95% 93% 96% 97% 92% 94% 94% 96% 98% 99% 97% 98% 95%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Q35. Asthma
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Yes 18% 13% 14% 15% 21% 19% 18% 17% 22% 20% 18% 11% 16% 19% 24% 22% 17% 22% 16% 32% 22% 23% 17% 16% 11% 20% 17% 18%
No 81% 87% 84% 83% 78% 79% 81% 81% 78% 79% 80% 88% 83% 80% 75% 78% 81% 78% 84% 67% 76% 77% 83% 83% 88% 78% 82% 81%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
[If Yes to above] Q36. Do you still have asthma?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery | Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Yes 61% 61% 51% 61% 64% 68% 52% | 70% | 47% | 69% | 62% | 76% 64% 55% 55% 61% 57% 66% 60% 62% 63% 79% 56% 54% 65% 52% 66% 60%
No 36% 0% 49% 39% 34% 32% 43% | 30% | 45% | 31% | 38% | 24% 34% 45% 37% 39% 43% 27% 40% 26% 37% 21% 44% 40% 35% 48% 34% 36%
Don't know 3% 39% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% 7% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Current Asthma Rate (Based on Q35 and Q36) 11% 8% 7% 9% 13% 13% 9% 12% | 10% | 14% | 11% 8% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 15% 10% 20% 14% 18% 10% 9% 7% 10% 11% 11%
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Q37. Do you have health insurance?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban| Rural | Periphery | Urbancore| m F | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30k | $50K | $75k | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 95% 94% 97% 97% 97% 88% 95% | 95% | 92% | 96% | 96% | 97% 96% 93% 91% 98% 92% 96% 97% 86% 91% 91% 95% 97% 100% 99% 95% 96%
No 4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 11% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 9% 2% 8% 3% 3% 14% 8% 8% 5% 3% 0% 1% 5% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If Yes] Q38. What type of health insurance do you have?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
L";';T"” obtained through a current or former employeror | .- 53% 55% 64% 57% 39% 55% | sa% | s52% | 70% | 68% | 31% | s6% 55% 6% 50% 33% 48% 68% 1% | 16% 30% | 54% | 70% 75% 83% | 64% | 49%
Insurance purchased directly from an insurance company 13% 24% 15% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 10% 8% 10% 22% 14% 7% 6% 16% 12% 11% 14% 5% 17% 15% 16% 10% 9% 11% 9% 15%
Medicare 28% 23% 30% 32% 25% 31% 26% 31% 5% 9% 12% 81% 33% 20% 21% 12% 31% 32% 24% 40% 40% 39% 34% 21% 18% 15% 9% 39%
Medicaid, Medical Assistance, HUSKY kind of
g;e':a' edical “'5;::& oranylind o 18% | 14% 11% 16% 16% 38% 16% | 19% | 24% | 13% | 17% | 16% | 13% 27% 33% 20% 35% 20% 9% 63% | 45% | 27% | 12% | 9% 6% 2% | 18% | 18%
|8
E
State Health Insurance Exchange such as Access Health CTor | o,/ 2% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% | 9% | 15% | 6% | 9% | a% | 7% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 5% 5% | 22% 7% 7% 7% 3% 3% 9% | 8%
NY State of Health
Any other type of health insurance plan 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 2% 4% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 11% 6% 2% 7% 3% 2% 8%
Don't know 1% 5% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Q39. During the past 12 months, have you had a with your health provider by video or phone instead of an in-person
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Yes 44% 47% 44% 43% 45% 40% 43% 45% 44% 51% 45% 38% 45% 45% 47% 36% 40% 48% 44% 50% 38% 43% 49% 39% 47% 54% 49% 42%
No 55% 53% 54% 56% 55% 59% 56% 54% 55% 49% 55% 62% 54% 55% 53% 61% 59% 51% 56% 50% 62% 56% 51% 61% 53% 44% 51% 58%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q40. During the past 12 months, was there any time when you didn’t get the medical care you needed?
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban| Rural | Periphery | Urbancore| m F | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30k | $50K | $75k | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 11% 11% | 12% | 13% 16% 12% 5% 10% 11% 17% 12% 11% 15% 9% 26% 15% 16% 10% 10% 8% 8% 15% 9%
No 88% 89% 89% 84% 88% 89% 89% | 87% | 86% | 84% | 88% | 94% 89% 88% 83% 85% 88% 84% 91% 74% 85% 83% 90% 90% 92% 90% 85% 90%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q41. And was there any time during the past 12 months when you put off or d getting medical care you thought you needed?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Yes 25% 30% 21% 34% 24% 25% 23% 26% 28% 35% 25% 12% 23% 23% 28% 34% 23% 26% 25% 38% 28% 30% 27% 26% 19% 21% 31% 22%
No 74% 70% 78% 65% 75% 74% 76% 73% 70% 65% 75% 88% 77% 75% 70% 64% 75% 73% 75% 58% 70% 69% 73% 74% 81% 79% 69% 77%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Did you not get the medical care you needed or have delays getting medical care you needed for any of the following reasons?
Q42. You were worried about the cost
Q43. The doctor or hospital wouldn’t accept your health insurance
Q44. You couldn’t get an soon enough
Q45. You were too busy with work or other to take the time
Q46. You did not have the needed to attend a
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Q47. Do you have one person or place you think of as your personal doctor or health care provider?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 83% 88% 86% 91% 81% 75% 81% | 85% | 69% | 83% | 93% | 92% 88% 81% 79% 56% 78% 84% 86% 79% 78% 79% 86% 85% 88% 87% 78% 86%
No 16% 12% 13% 8% 18% 24% 18% | 14% | 31% 16% 6% 7% 11% 19% 20% 42% 21% 16% 14% 19% 21% 21% 14% 14% 12% 13% 21% 13%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q48. Is that because you have more than one personal doctor, or none at all?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
More than one 17% 18% 20% 17% 13% 20% 15% 19% 12% 9% 25% 55% 20% 25% 14% 12% 15% 18% 18% 25% 8% 16% 18% 3% 16% 23% 12% 22%
None at all 76% 82% 68% 63% 83% 76% 78% 75% 81% 83% 75% 41% 75% 75% 83% 70% 81% 69% 77% 69% 92% 72% 82% 97% 84% 61% 83% 70%
Don't know 5% 0% 6% 12% 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 8% 0% 4% 4% 0% 3% 11% 3% 8% 4% 6% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 5%
Refused 2% 0% 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0% 4%
No Medical Home (Based on Q47 and Q48) 12% 10% 9% 5% 15% 18% 14% 11% 25% 13% 5% 3% 8% 14% 17% 29% 17% 11% 11% 13% 19% 15% 11% 14% 10% 8% 17% 9%
Q49. How often do you get the social and emotional support you need?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Always 37% 35% 41% 35% 34% 34% 37% | 36% | 26% | 33% | 42% | 45% 37% 39% 32% 36% 32% 40% 35% 20% 34% 35% 35% 40% 36% 41% 33% 38%
Usually 32% 46% 35% 35% 30% 26% 32% | 33% | 32% | 35% | 32% | 32% 36% 25% 23% 26% 23% 28% 40% 22% 24% 28% 31% 29% 42% 41% 30% 34%
il 17% 11% 13% 19% 17% 20% 17% | 16% | 25% 17% 12% | 13% 15% 19% 23% 15% 21% 18% 14% 27% 19% 21% 21% 20% 10% 11% 19% 16%
Rarely 7% 4% 6% 1% 10% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 7% 3% 6% 9% 11% 11% 13% 6% 5% 21% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 2% 9% 6%
Never 5% 1% 2% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6% 3% 10% 12% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4%
Don't know 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Over the past 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by any of the following problems?
Q50. Little interest or pleasure in doing things
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Not at all 65% 73% 69% 64% 64% 59% 62% 67% 52% 66% 69% 76% 66% 64% 63% 58% 59% 60% 71% 45% 53% 55% 63% 66% 76% 71% 61% 67%
Several days 19% 8% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 19% 27% 20% 16% 11% 20% 16% 19% 15% 20% 22% 17% 24% 22% 24% 22% 20% 13% 20% 22% 17%
More than half the days 6% 11% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 11% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 6%
Nearly every day 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 6% 5% 6% 13% 10% 15% 11% 9% 5% 19% 17% 11% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Don't know 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q51. Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Not at all 69% 69% 77% 65% 66% 66% 71% | 67% | S51% | 76% | 74% | 77% 71% 71% 60% 67% 62% 67% 74% 42% 59% 64% 65% 70% 77% 79% 66% 71%
Several days 19% 20% 15% 25% 22% 15% 18% | 20% | 30% 16% 17% | 14% 20% 14% 20% 19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 23% 24% 15% 16% 21% 18%
More than half the days 5% 9% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 3% 9% 11% 6% 6% 3% 4% 1% 7% 4%
Nearly every day 6% 1% 4% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 12% 3% 11% 6% 3% 28% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q53. Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life? [100 cigarettes = app 5 packs]
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 37% 35% 34% 39% 40% 36% 39% | 35% | 25% | 36% | 43% | 49% 41% 19% 33% 38% 41% 48% 30% 43% 40% 44% 42% 35% 35% 34% 31% 41%
No 62% 65% 65% 60% 60% 64% 60% | 64% | 75% | 63% | 57% | 51% 58% 81% 67% 62% 59% 52% 70% 57% 60% 56% 58% 65% 65% 66% 68% 59%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q54. Do you currently smoke cigarettes every day, some days or not at all?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Every day 21% 23% 14% 14% 26% 25% 23% 18% 28% 29% 23% 10% 18% 15% 38% 22% 34% 22% 11% 45% 26% 19% 28% 15% 15% 9% 25% 19%
Some days 11% 0% 9% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 18% 16% 9% 4% 10% 21% 7% 19% 14% 8% 12% 15% 9% 8% 9% 12% 12% 10% 16% 8%
Not at all 68% 77% 78% 74% 62% 61% 66% 71% 53% 55% 67% 86% 72% 65% 55% 59% 51% 71% 77% 40% 64% 73% 64% 74% 73% 81% 59% 72%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Smoking Rate (Based on Q53 and Q54) 12% 8% 8% 10% 15% 14% 13% 10% 12% 16% 14% 7% 11% 7% 15% 16% 20% 14% 7% 26% 14% 12% 16% 9% 9% 6% 13% 11%
Q55. Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic vaping products every day, some days, or not at all?
C /Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Every day 5% 0% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 3% 1% 5% 1% 9% 6% 8% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4%
Some days 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 10% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 3% 7% 1% 6% 3%
Not at all 90% 95% 91% 90% 90% 90% 87% | 94% | 81% | 88% | 96% | 99% 91% 95% 87% 89% 87% 90% 92% 92% 88% 91% 86% 93% 88% 93% 87% 93%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Q57. Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you have 5/6 or more drinks on an occasion?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
None 74% 82% 75% 69% 75% 71% 72% 76% 59% 67% 83% 91% 76% 81% 67% 65% 76% 71% 76% 87% 79% 72% 72% 71% 73% 68% 65% 80%
One to five 19% 15% 17% 24% 17% 24% 19% 19% 33% 25% 10% 6% 16% 14% 28% 29% 18% 22% 17% 8% 16% 20% 24% 24% 17% 24% 27% 15%
Six to ten 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1%
More than ten 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q59. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use marijuana or cannabis?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery | Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
None 79% 79% 78% 81% 81% 78% 74% | 84% | 68% | 76% | 85% | 91% 79% 81% 80% 76% 78% 79% 81% 75% 81% 74% 80% 77% 79% 83% 76% 82%
One to five 7% 11% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 6% 13% 8% 4% 3% 7% 4% 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 2% 5% 11% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 6%
Six to ten 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
More than ten 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 8% 13% 7% 16% 11% 9% 3% 11% 7% 7% 12% 12% 11% 8% 21% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q122. On another topic, how well would you say you are these days? Would you say you are...
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Living comfortably 33% 35% 42% 33% 33% 19% 35% 31% 26% 27% 37% 44% 39% 22% 17% 31% 22% 23% 44% 18% 9% 18% 22% 27% 45% 80% 26% 37%
Doing alright 37% 44% 35% 39% 37% 38% 36% 38% 41% 43% 33% 32% 35% 41% 40% 41% 37% 39% 37% 18% 33% 32% 49% 46% 44% 16% 41% 35%
Just getting by 17% 18% 14% 13% 17% 27% 19% 16% 19% 16% 20% 16% 15% 21% 25% 17% 23% 23% 12% 25% 28% 32% 19% 18% 9% 3% 19% 17%
Finding it difficult 6% 1% 4% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 6% 5% 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 4% 15% 17% 12% 4% 6% 2% 1% 8% 5%
Finding it very difficult 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 2% 23% 12% 7% 5% 2% 1% 0% 5% 5%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Financial ity (just getting by or finding it difficult) 28% 21% 22% 26% 29% 42% 28% | 29% 33% 29% 30% 25% 24% 36% 43% 26% 40% 39% 18% 63% 57% 51% 28% 26% 12% 4% 32% 27%
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Q123. How has your financial situation changed in the past 12 months? Would you say...
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
I'm better off financially than | was 12 months ago 20% 29% 21% 20% 19% 20% 23% 18% 33% 24% 16% 8% 19% 19% 22% 30% 18% 20% 22% 14% 18% 20% 20% 20% 22% 29% 22% 19%
I'm about the same financially as | was 12 months ago 48% 47% 48% 45% 49% 49% 49% 47% 41% 46% 48% 57% 51% 52% 40% 38% 50% 43% 51% 49% 35% 40% 46% 50% 54% 52% 44% 51%
I'm worse financially than | was 12 months ago 29% 24% 30% 31% 30% 27% 27% 32% 23% 29% 35% 33% 29% 27% 34% 28% 29% 34% 27% 35% 42% 37% 32% 29% 24% 18% 32% 28%
Don't know 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q124. Suppose you and others in your d were to sell all of your major your home), turn all of your investments and other assets into cash, and pay off all of your debts. Would you have left over, break even, or be in debt?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
left over 66% 73% 74% 70% 68% 45% 71% 62% 56% 67% 74% 72% 74% 51% 47% 60% 53% 62% 76% 38% 33% 57% 71% 73% 83% 88% 65% 67%
Break even 11% 15% 9% 7% 9% 17% 9% 12% 14% 8% 12% 8% 8% 18% 15% 13% 12% 13% 8% 9% 18% 15% 10% 14% 6% 6% 12% 10%
Be in debt 15% 10% 10% 13% 14% 26% 15% 14% 19% 19% 12% 8% 10% 25% 27% 19% 21% 17% 10% 39% 35% 15% 11% 8% 10% 5% 17% 13%
Don't know 7% 1% 6% 7% 6% 12% 4% 10% 10% 5% 2% 10% 6% 7% 10% 7% 13% 7% 4% 14% 14% 10% 8% 5% 1% 1% 5% 8%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Q125. Have you had a paid job in the last 30 days?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Yes 62% 69% 61% 66% 64% 58% 66% | 59% | 76% | 84% | 70% | 23% 60% 67% 72% 59% 51% 57% 71% 31% 41% 49% 58% 74% 81% 79% 79% 53%
No, but would like to work 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 10% 8% 13% 5% 4% 21% 12% 13% 3% 2% 3% 1% 8% 5%
No, retired 20% 8% 22% 24% 21% 18% 18% | 22% 1% 0% 9% 68% 26% 8% 5% 12% 21% 21% 19% 15% 27% 24% 30% 18% 12% 12% 3% 30%
No, homemaker 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
No, full time student 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 7% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3%
No, disabled 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 10% 3% 4% 10% 4% 8% 7% 6% 2% 21% 14% 4% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 6%
No, other 2% 5% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
[If working] Q126. During this time, has your job been full time or part time?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Full time 78% 73% 79% 86% 81% 67% 3% 74% 73% 90% 83% 3% 79% 79% 72% 85% 70% 75% 82% 52% 47% 76% 84% 81% 85% 84% 84% 73%
Part time 21% 24% 20% 13% 19% 31% 17% 26% 27% 10% 15% 55% 20% 20% 28% 15% 29% 25% 17% 48% 51% 24% 16% 19% 15% 14% 16% 26%
Other 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If working part-time] Q127. Are you working part-time by choice, or would you rather have a full-time job?
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
By choice 79% 100% 90% 74% 70% 76% 75% | 82% | 80% | 70% | 57% | 98% 82% 78% 75% 68% 79% 86% 75% 55% 61% 84% 81% 86% 89% 100% 73% 83%
Rather have a full time job 21% 0% 10% 26% 30% 24% 25% | 18% | 20% | 30% | 43% 2% 18% 22% 25% 32% 21% 14% 25% 45% 39% 16% 19% 14% 11% 0% 27% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Underemployment Rate (Based on Q125, Q126, Q127) 13% 7% 13% 9% 13% 19% 12% | 15% | 16% 9% 14% | 13% 11% 15% 18% 16% 25% 11% 9% 53% 38% 24% 8% 5% 5% 1% 13% 13%
[If working] Q128. How often do you leave your home to go to work?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Never atall 9% 15% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 5% 12% 6% 18% 10% 11% 3% 8% 4% 7% 11% 12% 2% 2% 5% 11% 13% 9% 9% 8%
Not very often 12% 30% 13% 3% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 16% 14% 7% 12% 9% 3% 11% 16% 13% 4% 10% 6% 11% 14% 18% 10% 14%
often 18% 16% 17% 16% 18% 22% 4% 22% 22% 13% 17% 2% 17% 16% 18% 18% 16% 14% 20% 24% 18% 14% 18% 15% 16% 27% 16% 20%
Very often 61% 39% 60% 74% 60% 60% 68% 53% 61% 64% 65% 42% 59% 66% 66% 65% 78% 67% 52% 51% 73% 73% 72% 63% 57% 45% 65% 58%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q129. Which of these devices do you have?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- | $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
A computer or tablet with internet access 86% 96% 88% 90% 88% 73% 88% 84% 90% 90% 89% 80% 89% 82% 80% 86% 72% 87% 94% 69% 68% 82% 86% 93% 97% 99% 89% 86%
A smartphone 88% 91% 91% 86% 89% 81% 90% | 86% | 94% | 94% | 93% | 74% 89% 86% 87% 90% 80% 88% 92% 72% 78% 85% 91% 92% 96% 97% 94% 85%
A cell phone with text and calling only but no internet 15% 11% 15% 18% 15% 17% 15% 16% 11% 15% 13% 23% 17% 14% 13% 13% 16% 19% 13% 17% 13% 15% 17% 15% 13% 14% 17% 15%
None of the above 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 1% 10% 8% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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I'm going to read a list of things that you may or may not have experienced in the past 12 montbhs, that is, since August 2021. Please let me know if any of these things happened to you, or not.
Q130. Have there been times in the past 12 months when you did not have enough money to buy food that you or your family needed?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Yes 17% 15% 10% 16% 17% 28% 13% | 20% | 28% 18% 13% 8% 11% 25% 34% 25% 28% 24% 8% 53% 39% 25% 18% 14% 4% 1% 23% 14%
No 83% 85% 89% 81% 83% 71% 86% | 80% | 72% | 82% | 87% | 92% 88% 75% 66% 75% 72% 76% 92% 46% 61% 75% 82% 86% 96% 99% 77% 86%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If Yes to above] Q131. How often did this happen - almost every month, some months but not every month, or in only 1 or 2 months?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Almost every month 25% 50% 24% 36% 24% 19% 29% 23% 28% 23% 13% 36% 29% 18% 18% 38% 21% 21% 41% 19% 37% 31% 23% 17% 24% 100% 24% 26%
Some months but not every month 40% 0% 40% 35% 42% 48% 32% 46% 39% 36% 56% 36% 41% 43% 42% 30% 42% 42% 35% 44% 32% 53% 35% 39% 29% 0% 44% 37%
Only 1 or 2 months 33% 50% 36% 29% 33% 31% 37% 30% 32% 41% 28% 28% 30% 36% 38% 32% 36% 36% 24% 36% 31% 12% 42% 44% 47% 0% 32% 35%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q132. In the last 12 months, have you not had enough money to provide shelter or housing for you or your family?
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery | Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 10% 16% 6% 9% 9% 14% 9% 10% | 12% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 14% 15% 9% 13% 8% 14% 28% 12% 10% 9% 5% 4% 10% 9%
No 89% 84% 93% 88% 91% 83% 89% | 89% | 87% | 89% | 91% | 92% 92% 87% 85% 83% 90% 86% 92% 84% 72% 88% 89% 90% 95% 96% 89% 91%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q133. In the past 12 months, did you stay home when you needed or wanted to go because you had no access to reliable transportation?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Yes 14% 9% 9% 16% 15% 23% 13% 16% 26% 11% 11% 9% 11% 21% 22% 22% 25% 18% 8% 54% 21% 17% 12% 13% 4% 5% 14% 15%
No 85% 90% 90% 82% 84% 77% 86% 83% 74% 89% 89% 89% 88% 79% 78% 78% 74% 82% 92% 45% 79% 82% 88% 87% 96% 95% 86% 84%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If Yes to above] Q134. In the past 12 months, did you ever stay home from a doctor's or a visit to a health care provider because you had no access to reliable transportation?
C i ies/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Yes 41% 66% 32% 11% 44% 56% 24% | 55% | 36% | 54% | 46% | 42% 31% 46% 61% 44% 53% 35% 33% 54% 49% 47% 53% 17% 32% 0% 59% 32%
No 59% 34% 68% 89% 56% 44% 76% | 45% | 64% | 46% | 54% | 58% 69% 54% 39% 56% 47% 65% 67% 46% 51% 53% 47% 83% 68% 100% 41% 68%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No Care Due to Transportation (based on Q133 and Q134) 6% 6% 3% 2% 7% 13% 3% 9% 9% 6% 5% 4% 3% 10% 13% 10% 13% 6% 3% 29% 10% 8% 6% 2% 1% 0% 8% 5%
Q135. How much of an impact has the recent rise in inflation had on you and your habits?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Large impact 29% 30% 21% 29% 29% 39% 28% 29% 41% 27% 27% 20% 25% 34% 47% 25% 36% 36% 21% 41% 47% 41% 34% 28% 21% 7% 36% 24%
Some impact 39% 45% 43% 38% 40% 28% 34% 43% 31% 44% 43% 40% 42% 34% 29% 35% 34% 40% 41% 29% 34% 38% 39% 40% 45% 36% 37% 40%
Limited impact 21% 17% 25% 21% 19% 21% 24% 18% 21% 20% 23% 23% 22% 20% 14% 28% 16% 16% 27% 20% 10% 15% 18% 22% 26% 33% 19% 23%
No impact 10% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 4% 8% 8% 17% 10% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 11% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 23% 6% 11%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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In the following questions, we are interested in the way other people have treated you or your beliefs about how other people have treated you. Can you tell me if any of the following has ever happened to you:
Q136. When seeking health care, have you ever been treated with less respect or received services that were not as good as what other people get?
C Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75K | 100K | $200K | $200K+ | Yes | No
Yes 16% 14% 10% 16% 19% 20% 12% | 19% | 18% | 23% 14% 8% 13% 19% 22% 19% 15% 20% 14% 32% 22% 18% 18% 13% 11% 9% 23% 12%
No 81% 85% 86% 81% 79% 77% 84% | 79% | 80% | 74% | 85% | 90% 85% 77% 76% 78% 83% 78% 84% 68% 76% 81% 78% 83% 86% 90% 75% 85%
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q137. What do you think is the main reason for these experiences?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Your Ancestry or National Origins 8% 21% 0% 12% 7% 10% 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% 7% 4% 9% 15% 6% 11% 6% 6% 8% 13% 12% 5% 0% 7% 0% 8% 8%
Your Gender 17% 21% 27% 22% 10% 16% 10% 21% 18% 17% 18% 13% 20% 11% 17% 7% 0% 16% 27% 3% 5% 10% 20% 21% 32% 39% 19% 14%
Your Race 26% 21% 10% 23% 28% 40% 25% 27% 33% 24% 22% 15% 8% 70% 43% 34% 24% 31% 22% 28% 18% 14% 30% 39% 31% 16% 32% 19%
Your Age 10% 18% 7% 14% 11% 7% 9% 11% 12% 8% 2% 26% 14% 9% 9% 0% 3% 11% 14% 15% 0% 0% 20% 12% 14% 0% 13% 6%
Your Religion 3% 21% 0% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 11% 0% 2% 4%
Your Height 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Your Weight 6% 0% 6% 0% 8% 5% 4% 7% 9% 3% 9% 3% 9% 0% 5% 0% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 0% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Some other Aspect of Your Physical Appearance 10% 0% 15% 0% 11% 10% 14% 7% 13% 12% 4% 0% 8% 17% 16% 0% 8% 8% 12% 1% 0% 15% 19% 11% 9% 12% 13% 7%
Your Sexual Ori i 6% 21% 0% 8% 9% 1% 11% 3% 9% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 0% 18% 8% 1% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 13% 3% 7% 4%
Your or Income Level 6% 21% 5% 13% 3% 7% 10% 4% 0% 11% 8% 4% 9% 10% 3% 0% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 17% 0% 5% 8%
A physical disability 5% 0% 0% 0% 5% 13% 4% 6% 0% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 8% 4% 12% 3% 7% 2% 2% 0% 10% 2% 8%
Your health i status 15% 27% 9% 30% 14% 11% 15% 14% 13% 16% 18% 17% 19% 8% 7% 22% 14% 21% 11% 21% 31% 22% 6% 0% 17% 16% 14% 16%
Don't know 33% 39% 33% 24% 37% 27% 43% 27% 39% 25% 35% 38% 34% 18% 33% 47% 43% 26% 33% 30% 47% 33% 37% 41% 20% 19% 27% 40%
Refused 2% 16% 5% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 10% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Rl B iDE a A IO 7% 6% 3% 6% 9% 12% 6% | 8% | o% | 10% | 5% | 2% | 3% 18% 6% | 8% 6% 9% 6% 2% | 7% 7% | 10% | 7% 5% 3% | 12% | 4%
race/ancestry/appearance (based on Q136 and Q137)
Q138. How many times did this happen to you during the past 3 years?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Once every week or more 4% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 8% 9% 9% 4% 1% 12% 7% 0% 3% 5% 0% 0% 6% 2%
A few times every month 5% 0% 0% 7% 4% 13% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8% 12% 4% 7% 10% 4% 10% 6% 3% 7% 14% 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 5% 4%
A few times every year 20% 61% 10% 9% 22% 25% 18% 21% 36% 10% 23% 8% 13% 17% 34% 32% 11% 24% 22% 25% 44% 18% 10% 24% 9% 8% 20% 21%
A few times in the past 3 years 33% 39% 41% 42% 30% 26% 27% 37% 20% 55% 23% 21% 36% 47% 26% 17% 15% 36% 40% 15% 7% 30% 40% 28% 73% 28% 39% 27%
Once 22% 0% 33% 26% 18% 21% 26% 19% 27% 17% 25% 15% 26% 11% 17% 18% 37% 15% 18% 28% 11% 28% 22% 24% 11% 43% 25% 19%
Never in the past 3 years 13% 0% 9% 17% 14% 15% 17% 10% 8% 9% 18% 30% 16% 11% 5% 11% 12% 12% 15% 6% 12% 18% 15% 19% 7% 21% 6% 21%
Don't know 3% 0% 8% 0% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 10% 3% 3% 0% 9% 5% 3% 1% 7% 5% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
RIBABUIDE discr " €| 0% | 1a% 5% 9% 12% 13% 6% | 13% | 12% | 16% | 8% | 4% | 7% 18% % | 12% 7% 18% 9% 19% | 6% | 10% | 1% | 7% 9% 3% | 16% | 6%
often (based on Q136 and Q138)
Q139. When this happened during the past 3 years, where did this happen?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
At a doctor's office or when visiting the doctor 56% 84% 58% 54% 60% 40% 50% | 59% | S57% | S57% | 64% | 45% 60% 47% 53% 59% 40% 59% 64% 62% 75% 47% 35% 59% 75% 33% 56% 57%
At a hospital or room 45% 44% 24% 35% 49% 63% 47% 45% 56% 43% 37% 40% 41% 25% 63% 60% 48% 54% 38% 55% 82% 42% 50% 26% 23% 67% 42% 47%
Ata health center 7% 0% 0% 0% 10% 12% 7% 7% 11% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5% 26% 0% 12% 8% 3% 0% 18% 7% 12% 0% 8% 0% 11% 0%
At an urgent care center 18% 24% 23% 0% 22% 17% 16% 20% 30% 16% 10% 7% 18% 3% 34% 11% 28% 21% 13% 25% 26% 38% 16% 12% 13% 0% 25% 9%
At a pharmacy 8% 18% 5% 15% 6% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 5% 3% 9% 5% 11% 5% 1% 11% 10% 2% 8% 8% 15% 0% 21% 0% 11% 4%
At a dentist 10% 21% 0% 0% 11% 20% 5% 13% 15% 8% 8% 5% 6% 12% 10% 31% 24% 8% 5% 6% 15% 14% 6% 21% 7% 0% 12% 7%
Within a nursing home or other facility 4% 0% 0% 14% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 0% 11% 5% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%
When seeking health insurance coverage (in person or online)[ 5% 21% 9% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 8% 0% 5% 0% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 0% 11% 0% 16% 0% 5% 6%
Someplace else 12% 16% 0% 15% 14% 14% 13% | 12% 6% 16% 14% | 14% 8% 32% 12% 0% 11% 13% 12% 18% 4% 10% 8% 11% 18% 0% 13% 11%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q146. Were you born in the United States?
C icut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or | Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- [ $75K- | $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural | Periphery [ Urbancore| ™ F | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ white Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K | $30K | $50K | $75Kk | 100K | $200K | $200k+ | Yes | No
Yes 86% 89% 92% 95% 84% 72% 86% | 85% | 83% | 82% | 88% | 93% 95% 75% 64% 68% 76% 88% 90% 78% 77% 84% 88% 89% 89% 90% 80% 89%
No 14% 11% 8% 3% 16% 27% 13% | 15% | 17% 18% 12% 7% 5% 25% 36% 32% 24% 12% 10% 22% 23% 16% 12% 11% 11% 10% 19% 11%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q147. The next two ions are about sexual ori and gender identity. Which of the following best represents how you think of yourself?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Lesbian or Gay 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Straight, that is, not gay 88% 92% 89% 84% 89% 88% 90% 87% 82% 96% 91% 90% 90% 90% 88% 83% 90% 86% 91% 79% 84% 85% 89% 94% 95% 95% 95% 85%
Bisexual 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 8% 2% 7% 5% 2% 12% 10% 8% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3% 5%
else 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 11% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
I don't know the answer 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Q148. Do you consider yourself to be tr
Total
Yes, Transgender male to female 0%
Yes, Transgender female to male 1%
Yes, Transgender, gender nonconforming 1%
No 96%
Don't know/Not sure 0%
Refused 1%
Q149. Earlier | asked you to self-identify your race. Now I will ask you how other people usually classify you in this country. Would you say other people usually classify you as: White, Black or African American, Hispanic or Latino, Asian, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, American Indian or Alaska Native, or some other group?
Age Race/Ethnicity
Black/Afr
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other
White 70% 52% 66% 78% 90% 97% 2% 26% 25%
Black or African American 11% 14% | 14% | 13% 6% 0% 93% 8% 12%
Hispanic or Latino 10% 21% 13% 4% 3% 1% 4% 60% 6%
Asian 4% 11% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 44%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
American Indian or Alaska Native 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5%
Other/ ing else 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%
Refused 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Q150. Many people have been held in jail or prison for a night or more at some point in their lives. Please think about your immediate family, including parents; brothers; sisters; children; and your current spouse, current romantic partner, or anyone else you have had a child with. Please include step, foster, and adoptive family members. Confidentially and for
purposes only, have any of your i family, NOT including yourself, ever been held in jail or prison for one night or longer?
Connecticut Cities/Towns Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Urban Black/Afr High School or [ Some college or | Bachelor's or $15K- $30K- | $50K- | $75K- $100K-
Total | Wealthy | Suburban | Rural Periphery | UrbanCore| ™M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | White Amer Hispanic | Other less Associate's higher <$15K $30K $50K | $75K 100K $200K | $200K+ | Yes No
Yes 31% 12% 31% 35% 31% 36% 31% 31% 36% 41% 28% 22% 29% 39% 47% 21% 37% 38% 26% 42% 33% 37% 37% 30% 28% 30% 39% 28%
No 64% 80% 65% 58% 66% 59% 63% 65% 59% 57% 70% 76% 68% 58% 50% 75% 60% 59% 72% 52% 66% 60% 61% 68% 70% 69% 59% 67%
Don't know/Refused 4% 7% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5%
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